



10-17-2002



102251766

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TAILI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
1. Dae-weon KIM 2. Kwon-moo LEE 3. Dong-wook LEE 4. Dong-young KIM	Name: LG CABLE LTD.
5. Yun-chul JUNG 9-25-02	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youndungpo-gu
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: Seoul 135-605, Republic of Korea
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: June 3, 2002	□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
10/088,483	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
□ Additiona	l al Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Harold L. Novick Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document	
Name of Person Signing Harold L. Novick Customer No. 205	Reg. No. 26,011
Attorney Docket No.: 82388	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

10/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000475 10088483

01 FC:80P1

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013375 FRAME: 0648

Atty. Docket No.: 82388

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to the following inventor(s):

(1) KIM, Dae-weon (2) LEE, Kwon-moo (3) LEE, Dong-wook (4) Kim, Dong-young (5) JUNG, Yun-chul residing respectively at the following address(es): (1) 102-905 Indukwon-maeul Samsung Apt., 1510-1 Kwanyang-dong, Dongan-gu, 431-060 Anyang Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea (2) 102-1303 Kaeloung, Apt., Doksan 1-dong, Kumchon-gu, Seoul 153-011, Republic of Korea (3) 226-15 Dongsam-dong, Youndo-gu, 606-083 Pusan, Republic of Korea (4) 107-303 Daelim Apt., Daebang-dong, Dongjak-gu 151-761 Seoul, Republic of Korea (5) 101-401, Hanvit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yusong-gu 105-333 Taejon Metropolitan City, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented an invention relating to: Optical Fiber for Wavelength Division Multiplexing optical transmission System using Densely Spaced Optical Channels for which I/we has/have:] executed on even date herewith; or] executed on ______, 200__; or Γ [X] filed on March 20 , 2002, Ser. No. 10/088,483 , an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. AND WHEREAS, ______, a corporation of: LG CABLE LTD. , whose post office address/business address is: 20, Yoido-dong, Youndungpo-gu, Seoul 135-605, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the applications therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and prolongations thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the applications therefor, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any

Page 1 of

and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, including all rights of priority under the

Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and applications therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations and extension thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s), upon request, without expense to ASSIGNOR(S), to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, renewal, and/or extension applications for the United States and other countries throughout the world for said invention and assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, and to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith; and said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) my/our attorneys, Nath & Associates, of 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W., Sixth Floor, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert herein any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application including the Serial No. and filing date of said Application.

By: (1)	The mest	
	Sole or first inventor: KIM, Dae-weon	Date: June 03, 2002
(2)	01 翌年	
	Second inventor: LEE, Kwon-moo	Date: June 03, 2002
(3)	0 39	
	Third inventor: LEE, Dong-wook	Date: June 03, 2002
(4)	Chindor	
	Fourth inventor: KIM, Dong-young	Date: June 03, 2002
(5)	Jung, Jun Chul Fisch inventor: JUNG, Yun-chul	Date: June 03, 2002
	rimi inventor. Joho, Tun-chui	Date. Julie 03, 2002